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No. 126, A.] 	 [Published April 14, 1905. 

CHAPTER 81. 

AN ACT to amend section 2525, statutes of 1898, relating to 
persons exempt from serving as jurors. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Who exempt as jurors. SECTION 1. Section 2525, statutes 
of 1898, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: 

Section 2525. The following persons shall as (be) exempt 
from serving as jurors: 

1. All officers of the United States; elective state officers; 
members and officers of the legislature during the session 
thereof; judges and clerks of courts of record; city and county 
officers; constables; officers and employees of the several state 
institutions; officers of fire departments and active members 
of fire companies organized according to law; members of 
Wisconsin National Guard, and members thereof who are hon-
orably discharged after five year's service, or by reason of 
injury received in the line of duty. 

2. Attorneys and counsellers at law; practicing physicians; 
surgeons; dentists; ministers of the gospel or of any religious 
society; the president and cashier of any state or national 
bank. 

3. The president, professors and instructors of the Univer-
sity and their assistants; and of the several colleges and in-
corporated academies; teachers in normal, public or private 
schools. 

4. One miller to each grist mill; one head sawyer and en-
gineer in each steam saw mill and shingle mill; one foreman 
and engineer in each factory and machine shop. 

5. One dispensing druggist in each prescription drug store; 
• • * one embalmer holding license issued by the state 

board of health in each undertaking establishment. 
6. Telegraph operators, superintendents, conductors, col-

lectors, engineers, firemen, brakemen, and station agents of 
any railroad, express or canal company, while in actual reg-
ular employment as such; one ferryman to each licensed ferry. 

7. All persons more than sixty years of age. 
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8. All persons who have been convicted of any infamous 
crime. 

9. Every person drawn and summoned and having served 
as a grand or petit juror at any regular term of the court 
of record shall be disqualified, from serving again as a grand 
or petit juror in the same county from (for) one year there-
after, except he shall be summoned on a special venire or as 
a talesman. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 13, 1905. 

No. 76, A.] 	 [Published April 14, 1905. 

CHAPTER 82. 

AN ACT to prohibit the manufacture and sale of cigarettes, 
cigarette paper or wrappers, or substitute therefor, and pro-
viding for a penalty for the violation thereof. 

The people of Jae state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Sale, manufacture, or giving away of cigarettes and cig-
arette papers prohibited; penalty. SECTION 1. Any person 
who shall, by himself, his servant or agent, or as the servant 
or agent of any other person, directly or indirectly, or upon 
any pretense, or by any device, manufacture, sell, offer for 
sale, keep for sale,. give away, or otherwise dispose of, or bring 
into this state for the purpose of selling, offering for sale, 
giving away, or otherwise disposing of any cigarettes, cigar-
ette paper or cigarette wrappers, or any substitute therefor, 
or any paper made or prepared for the purpose of making 
cigarettes or any substitute therefor, or for the purpose of being 
filled with tobacco for smoking; or who shall own, keep or be in 
any way concerned, engaged or employed in, owning or keeping 
any such cigarettes, cigarette paper, cigarette wrappers, or sub-
stitute therefor; or who shall authorize or permit the same to 
be done with the intent to violate any provisions of this section, 
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction thereof 


